September 2009 Doc ID 16276 Rev 1 1/8
8
STTH4L06
Turbo 2 ultrafast high voltage rectifier
Features
■ Ultrafast switching
■ Low forward voltage drop
■ Low leakage current (platinum doping)

STTH4L06 Ordering information
Doc ID 16276 Rev 1 7/8
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH4L06 STTH4L06 DO-201AD 1.16 g 600 Ammopack
STTH4L06RL STTH4L06 DO-201AD 1.16 g 1900 Tape andreel
STTH4L06Q STTHLO6Q DO-15 0.4 g 600 Ammopack
STTH4L06QRL STTHLO6Q DO-15 0.4 g 1900 Tape and reel
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
22-Sep-2009 1 First issue